is released, the transfer is filed with the Commission and staff
has verified the preventative maintenance schedule. (VANDIVER)

PTAFF -: Staff has recommended that the docket be held
open in order to monitor several activities.
that the utility must do is the construction of the new
percolation pond. Staff has recommended that the increase
related to this construction be placed in escrow until staff has
verified the completion of the construction.
recommends that at the same time, staff review the preventative
maintenance plan submitted by the utility and the documentation
surrounding the transfer of all properties (land and related
utility plant). These items must be resolved before the docket
may be closed.

The primary job

Staff also

-50-

SHADY OAKS MOBILE-MODULAR ESTATES, INC. SCHEOULE NO. 1-A
SCHEDULE OF WATER RATE BASE DOCKET NO. 900025-US
TEST YEAR ENDEO JUNE 30. 1990

(A)  (8)  (C) (0) (C)
AVERAGE ADJUSTMENTS

TEST YEAR TO THE ADJUSTED PRO FORMA PRO FORMA
COMPONENT PER U T I L I T Y  TEST YEAR TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  -.--------- -----------

1
2
3 U T I L I T Y  PLANT I N  SERVICE f 13.888 S 23.984 f 37.872 S 18.500 f 56,372
4 LAND 0 730 730 730
5 C.W.I.P. 0 0 0 0
6 NOH-USE0 AND USEFUL COMPONENTS 0 0 0 0
7 C.I.A.C. 0 (26.103) (26.103) (26.1031
B ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (11.599) 2,663 (8.936) (1.092) ( 10,028)
9 AMORTIZATION OF C. I .A.C.  0 5.665 5,665 5.665

10 AOVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0
11 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 0 3,176 3.176 3,176
12

2.289 f 10.115 f 12.404 S 17.408 f 29.812 13 RATE BASE s
14
15

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _________._ -----------

=========== =========== ===========

SHADY OAKS MOBILE-MODULAR ESTATES, INC.
SCHEDULE OF SEWER RATE BASE
TEST YEAR ENDEO JUNE 30, 1990

SCHEDULE NO. 1-8
DOCKET NO. 900025-US

(A)  (B )  (C )  ( D )  (C)
AVERAGE ADJUSTMENTS

TEST YEAR TO THE ADJUSTED PRO FORMA PRO FORMA
COMPONENT PER U T I L I T Y  TEST YEAR TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  __--------- ----------- -----------
1
2
3 U T I L I T Y  PLANT I N  SERVICE $ 45.632 $ 57.914 $ 103.546 $ 127.265 S 230.811
4 LAND 0 3,066 3.066 93,278 96,344

5 C.U.I.P.

7 C. I .A.C.  0 ( 58.956) (58.956) (58.956)
8 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (32,275) (3.717) (35.992) (4.709) (40.701)
9 AMORTIZATION OF C. I .A.C.  0 15.483 15.483 15.483

0 3,613 3.613 3.613

RATE BASE $ 13.357 $ 17.403 $ 30,760 $ 215.834 $ 246.594

0 0 0 0
6 NON-USE0 AND USEFUL COMPONENTS 0 0 0 0

0 D 0 0 10 AOVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION
11 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE
12
13
14

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  __.________ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  ---________ _----------

I=====I==== =========== =========== =========== ===111=====

- 51 -

SHADY OAKS MOBILE-MODULAR ESTATES, INC.
EXPLANATION OF THE AOJUSTHENTS TO
RATE EASE SCHEOULES NO. 1-A AN0 1-E

OOCKET NO. 900025-US
SCHEDULE 1-C
PAGE 1 OF 2

ADJUSTMENT _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
1 U T I L I T Y  PLANT I N  SERVICE * _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

[…]

4 615 PURCHASED POWER
5 618 CHEMICALS
6 620 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
7 630 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
8 640 RENTS
8 650 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
9 655 INSURANCE

10 665 REGULATORY COMMISSION EXPENSE
11 668 OTHER REGULATORY EXPENSE
12 675 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
13 680 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
14
15 TOTAL
16
17
18
19
20 SEWER OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
21
22
23
24 ACCT
25 NO. ACCOUNT T I T L E

27 701 SALARIES AN0 WAGES - EMPLOYEES
28 703 SALARIES AN0 WAGES - OFFICERS
29 704 EMPLOYEE PENSIONS IL BENEFITS
30 711 SLUDGE REMOVAL EXPENSE
31 715 PURCHASED POWER
32 718 CHEMICALS
33 720 MATERIALS AN0 SUPPLIES
34 730 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
35 740 RENTS
36 750 TRANSPORTATlON EXPENSES
37 755 INSURANCE
38 765 REGULATORY COMMISSION EXPENSE
39 768 OTHER REGULATORY EXPENSE
40 775 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
41
42
43 TOTAL OPERATION AN0 MAINTENANCE

26 _ _ _ _ _  _________________________________

780 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

SCHEDULE NO. 4
DOCKET NO. 900025-US

( A )  (8) (C) (0) (E )
U T I L I T Y  ADJUSTMENTS
BALANCE TO THE AOJUSTEO PRO FORMA PRO-FORMA

PER BOOKS TEST YEAR TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR ___-----_ ----___--- _.---____ ___.---__. -_...----_

s 0 s 1,800 s 1.800 s 0 s 1.800
0 4,200 4.200 0 4.200

2.103 (796) 1.307 0 1.307
4,032 (3.302) 730 0 730

0 145 145 0 145
1,040 8,963 10.003 0 10,003
4,347 ( 1.1301 3,217 0 3.217

0 975 975 0 975
2.042 (776) 1,266 0 1,266

0 329 329 0 329
1.920 (1.882) 38 0 38

950 (950) 0 0 0
151 0 151 0 151
683 564 1,247 0 1.247

S 17.268 S 8.140 S 25.408 S 0 S 25.408

__.----__ ---_____-- __.--____ _____-____ -______--_

========= ==========

(A)  (8) (C) (01 ( E l
U T I L I T Y  ADJUSTMENTS
BALANCE TO THE ADJUSTED PRO FORMA PRO FORMA

PER BOOKS TEST YEAR TEST YEAR AOJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  __.-_____ ______-___ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
S 0 s 1.800 s 1,800 s 0 s 1,800

0 3,000 3,000 0 3.000
2.103 (796) 1.307 0 1,307

0 320 320 0 320
2.457 0 2.457 0 2.457

0 161 161 0 161
286 8.560 8.846 0 8.846

7.391 97 7,488 0 7,488
0 975 975 0 975

2.040 (799) 1.241 0 1.241
0 383 383 0 383

1,920 (1.882) 38 0 38
900 (900) 0 0 0
198 0 198 0 198
727 (36) 69 1 0 691

S 18.022 S 10.883 S 28.905 S 0 S 28.905
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  .________ __.---_--- ----------

- 5 9  -